L08000044543

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Addiess)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
T IOICOI
(Business Entity Name)
(Dusiness Entity Name)
•
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status

Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

L. SELLERS

MAY -5 2008

EXAMINER

Office Use Only



200125813832

05/02/08--01039--011 **130.00

2000 MAY -2 PM 1: 20 SECRETARY OF STATE

BURNS & SEVERSON, P.A.

LAWYERS

400 COLUMBIA DRIVE, SUITE 100 WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33409

OR:

JOHN L. BURNS (OF COUNSEL)
JOHN M. SEVERSON
ANDREW J. SEVERSON

MAILING ADDRESS:
P.O. BOX 349
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33402

TELEPHONE (561) 687-2003 FAX (561) 687-8103

April 30, 2008

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Dear Madam or Sir:

Enclosed with this correspondence please find the Articles of Organization for a Florida Limited Liability Company along with a check payable to the Florida Department of State in the amount of \$130 representing the filing fee and Certificate of Status.

Of course, should you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at the above. Thanking you for your assistance in this matter, I am

Sincerely.

Andrew J. Severson

AJS:lvs encis.

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJE	CT: Celebration		
		(Name of Limi	ted Liability Company)
The enc	osed Articles of Organization	n and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.
Please r	eturn all correspondence conc	erning this ma	tter to the following:
	Aaron F	Rinker	
-			(Name of Person)
_			(Firm/Company)
	0011 011	T-1-	
-	9211 Cit	rus Isle	(Address)
			,
_	Lake Wor	th, Flori	da 33467 ity/State and Zip Code)
		(C	ny/state and Zip code)
For furt	ner information concerning th	is matter, plea	se call:
	Aaron Rinker		at (561) 965-3161
	(Name of Person)		(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclose	ed is a check for the follow	ing amount:	
□\$125.0	0 Filing Fee \$130.00 Certifica	Filing Fee & te of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	P.O. Box 6	n Section of Corporations	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZA	TION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY	COMPANY
ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liabil	ity Company is:	
Celebration Cook	e Company, LLC	
(Must end with the	vords "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street	address of the principal office of the Limited Liabili	ity Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
9211 Citrus Isle Lane Lake Worth, Florida 334	9211 Citrus Isle Lane Lake Worth, Florida 33	3467
(The Limited Liability Company cannot subusiness entity with an active Florida real.) The name and the Florida stree	gent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Sigerve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual gistration.) address of the registered agent are: adrew J. Severson Name	
400 Co.	umbia Drive, Suite 100	
	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
West Pa	City, State, and Zip	
liability company at the place registered agent and agree to a statutes relating to the proper accept the obligations of my	red agent and to accept service of process for the above designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the aport in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the and complete performance of my duties, and I am fair position as registered agent as provided for in Chap acced Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)	opointment as provisions of all miliar with and

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Man	
• • •	anaging Member
MGR	Assem AaroneRinker
	9211 Citrus Isle Lane
	Lake Worth, Florida 33467
MGR	Rachel Rinker
rigk	9211 Citrus Isle Lane
	Lake Worth, Florida 33467
	Lake worth, Florida 55407
(Use attachmen	
LE V: Effectiv	re date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTION listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business d
LE V: Effectiv ffective date is l days after the	re date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTION listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business date of filing.)
LE V: Effectiv	te date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTION listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business date of filing.) SIGNATURE:
LE V: Effectiv fective date is l days after the	re date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTION listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business date of filing.)
LE V: Effectiv fective date is l days after the	Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)
LE V: Effectiv fective date is l days after the	Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.) AARAN JJ RINKER Typed or printed name of signee (OPTION (OPT
LE V: Effective fective date is leading after the REQUIRED S	Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.) AARON JJ RINKER Typed or printed name of signee Es: (SPTION 107
LE V: Effective fective date is leading after the recourse of	Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.) AARAN JJ RINKER Typed or printed name of signee (OPTION (OPT